REC 04-09	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab ettings □□□ ▼		
Tab ettings □□□□ ▼  To the Honorable Commission  10241	ase record the attached original	
Name of conveying Party(ies):     Leonid Gaber	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Addi ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( )Yes (X) No	Name: American Technologies Network Corporation	
3-28-03	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance: (x) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name	Street Address: 20 So. Linden Avenue, #1B	
() Other Execution Date: Mardu 23/03	So. San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94080 USA	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s)  ///////////////////////////////////	B. Patent No.(s) March 23/03	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leonid Gaber	6. Total number of applications and patents / involved:	
Internal Address: ATN Corporation Street Address: 20 So. Linden Avenue, #1B	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: So. San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94080	8. Deposit account number:	
DO NOT USI	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
LEONID GABER	Cases March 3/03	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
Form 16-2B		

PATENT REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0255

## In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Serial No	
Appn. Filed :	
Applicant: Leonid Gaber	
Appn. Title: NIGHT-VISION OPTICAL DEVICE	HAVING CONTROLLED LIFE
EXPECTANCY	
Examiner/GAU:	
	Mailed: Sau Carlos CA At: March 25/03
	At: March 25/03
Information Disclosure Statement	

Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Washington, District of Columbia 20231

Sir:

Attached is a completed Form PTO-1449 and copies of the pertinent parts of the references cited thereon. Following are comments on references pursuant to Rule 98:

U.S. Patent No. 6,150,650 issued in 2000 to J. Bowen, et al. describes a night vision device which utilizes an image intensifier tube, wherein the image intensifier tube has a given life expectancy, the image intensifier tube being subjected to factory calibration for providing an optimum output during operation.

PATENT REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0256 The life expectancy of the image intensifier is optimized by maintaining it at a constant level.

U.S. Patent No. 5,918,304 issued in 1999 to Karl Gartz describes an apparatus for monitoring the firing stress of a weapon barrel by counting the accumulated number of shots or rounds produced from the weapon.

However, none of the aforementioned references as well as any other existing devices or systems known to the applicant discloses, as claimed in independent Claim 1 with dependent Claims 2-17, a night-vision optical device having controlled life expectancy evaluated by the accumulated time of active work of the device and, in case of the use of the device as a night scope for a fire arm, by the accumulated time of active work in combination with the total number of shots in general and the number of shots produced from the firearm with the nightvision optical device in a switched-on condition. Furthermore, none of the known prior art methods discloses, as Claimed in independent Claim 18 with dependent Claims 24, a method in which the life expectancy of the night-vision optical device is evaluated by measuring the accumulated time of active work of the optical device and, in case of the use of the optical device as a night-vision aiming device, by measuring the accumulated time of active work in combination with the total number of shots in general and the number of shots produced from the firearm with the night-vision optical device in a switched-on condition.

Leonid Gaber

ATN Corporation

Zeeviel Gaster
Suite 1B March 23/03 20 So. Linden Avenue, Suite 1B

So. San Francisco. CA 94080

Tel. 650-875-0132 (Ext. 108)

**RECORDED: 03/28/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0257